

No. 24-7

IN THE

DIAMOND ALTERNATIVE ENERGY, LLC, ET AL.,

v.

T

ENVIRONME92 re6Da(T)-3A(L)-2()] TJETQq0.00000912 0 612 792 reW* nBT/F3 12 Tf1 0 0 1 70

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF THE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	7
I. The D.C. Circuit's decision imposes artificial barriers to judicial review of agency action.....	7
A. Businesses should be able to obtain judicial review of agency action that predictably harms them.	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases:

387 U.S. 136 (1967)	15, 17
520 U.S. 154 (1997)	9, 17
487 U.S. 879 (1988)	15

588 U.S. 558 (2019)	16
504 U.S. 555 (1992)	4, 18
5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803)	15, 16
549 U.S. 497 (2007)	12
98 F.4th 288 (D.C. Cir. 2024)	4
No. 2:15-cv-2467, 2022 WL 866273 (S.D. Ohio Mar. 23, 2022)	20
509 U.S. 43 (1993)	17
517 U.S. 793 (1996)	17
591 U.S. 197 (2020)	15, 16
426 U.S. 26 (1976)	16
590 U.S. 538 (2020)	14
Statutes:	
42 U.S.C. § 7543(a)	22

42 U.S.C. § 7543(b)..... 22

42 U.S.C. § 7543(b)(1)(B) 22

42 U.S.C. § 7607(b)..... 20, 21

Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act of 1980
§ 113(a), 42 U.S.C. § 9613(a) 21

Safe Drinking Water Act § 1448(a)(1),
42 U.S.C. § 300j-7(a)(1)..... 21

Solid Waste Disposal Act § 7006(a)(1),
42 U.S.C. § 6976(a)(1) 21

Regulations:

78 Fed. Reg. 2,112 (Jan. 9, 2013)..... 11

87 Fed. Reg. 14,332 (Mar. 14, 2022) 11, 12

Other Authorities:

Susan Low Bloch & Ruth Bader Ginsburg,

 , 90 Geo. L.J. 549 (2002) 21

Cal. Air Res. Bd.,

 <https://ww2.arb.ca.gov/our-work/programs/advanced-clean-cars-program/lev-program/low-emission-vehicle-lev-iii-program>..... 11

Cal. Air Res. Bd., https://ww2.arb.ca.gov/our-work/programs/zero-emission-vehicle-program/about	11
National Archives, Federal Register & CFR Statistics, https://www.federalregister.gov/reader-aids/federal-register-statistics	16
Oral Argument Transcript, No. 22-58, 2022 WL 18033772 (U.S. Nov. 29, 2022)	8
Antonin Scalia, Vermont Yankee: 1978 Sup. Ct. Rev. 345 (1978)	21
U.S. Courts, tbl. B-1, https://www.uscourts.gov/statistics-reports/caseload-statistics-data-tables (accessed, July 18, 2024).....	21
Patricia M. Wald, in 40 Admin. L. Rev. 507 (1988)	21
